

KET/SEC/SE/2024-25/50

January 29, 2025

**BSE Limited** Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 **Scrip Code:** 524109 National Stock Exchange India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 Stock Code: KABRAEXTRU

## <u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – Order Passed by</u> <u>District Consumer Forum</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the District Consumer Forum, Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh, vide its order dated January 21, 2025, which was received on January 29, 2025 through the Company's attorney, has directed the Company to pay Rs.3,33,000 as compensation to the respondent.

The Company is reviewing the order and evaluating the available legal remedies including filing an appeal.

Disclosures as required under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/ CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed as Annexure I.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kabra Extrusiontechnik Limited

**Shilpa Rathi** Company Secretary

www.kolsite.com

Kabra Extrusiontechnik Ltd.

Fortune Terraces, B wing, 10th Floor, Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall,

Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053. Maharashtra, India.

Phone : +91-22-26734822/23/24/25 • Fax : +91-22-2673 5041 • Email : sales@kolsitegroup.com

CIN - L28900MH1982PLC028535



A Kolsite Group Company



## Annexure I

S. No.	Details required	Information of such event
a)	Name of Authority	District Consumer Forum, Rajnandgaon, Chhattisgarh
b)	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	The District Consumer Forum vide order dated 21/01/2025, which was received on 29/01/2025 through Company's attorney, held that the Company is liable to pay Rs. 3,33,000/-as compensation to the respondent.
c)	Date of receipt of direction or order including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	
d)	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Not Applicable
e)	activities of the listed entity	Rs.3,33,000/- along with interest. The imposed penalty and interest do not have a material impact on the financials or operations of the Company

www.kolsite.com

A Kolsite Group Company

Kabra Extrusiontechnik Ltd.

Fortune Terraces, B wing, 10th Floor, Link Road, Opp. Citi Mall,

Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053. Maharashtra, India.

Phone : +91-22-26734822/23/24/25 • Fax : +91-22-2673 5041 • Email : sales@kolsitegroup.com

CIN - L28900MH1982PLC028535

